Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Zenichi Arai	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Jun lizuka Tomoaki Ogata	Name: ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY	
Shigeo Ueda	Internal Address: Patent Department	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 100 Independence Mail West	
Execution Date(s) <u>4/6/06 & 3/31/06</u>		
	City: Philadelphia	
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement		
Government Interest Assignment	State: Pennsylvania	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: <u>19106-2399</u>	
Other		
4. Application or patent number(s): Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes I No This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/408,530 filed April 21, 2006		
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes 🗸 No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: (1)	
Name: Thomas D. Rogerson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: BOHM AND HAAS COMPANY	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Patent Department 9th floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 100 Independence Mail West		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Philadelphia	8. Payment Information	
State: Pennsylvania Zip: 19106-2399	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: <u>215-619-1569</u>		
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number <u>18-1850</u>	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:		
2 Signature Date		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

DN A01697 US

ASSIGNMENT

I (We), the undersigned, am the true inventor(s) of the following invention, do hereby declare that I (we) have assigned the entire right and title to patents claiming the said invention as well as patent applications, related patents and related patent applications claiming the same both in Japan and in countries outside Japan to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 100 Independence Mall West, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19106-2399, U.S.A.

譲 渡 証 書

私は、下記の発明の発明者であるが、今般、下記の発明についての日本および日本国外におけ る特許を受ける権利を含む特許、特許出願、関連特許、および関連特許出願にかかる権利の全 てを、アメリカ合衆国 19106-2399 ペンシルバニア州 フィラデルフィア インディペンデンス モール ウエスト 100 に本社を有する、デラウェア法人ローム・アンド・ハース・カンパニー に譲渡したことに相違ありません。

発明の名称:_____ 床用被覆組成物および床用被覆組成物用添加剤

Ref. # / 社内整理番号: <u>DN A01697</u>

DN A01697 US

Address / 住所(居所)	1-1-8-404 Akabane-nishi, Kita-ku,
	Tokyo 115-0055 Japan
	<u>〒115-0055日本国東京都北区赤羽西1-1-8-404</u>
Name / 氏名(名称)	Zenichi Arai <u> </u>
Signature / 署名	Manichi aras
Date / 日付	U 3006. 4.6

· .

Address / 住所(居所)	<u>1611 Yagoto Fujimi, Showa-ku, Nagoya-shi,</u>
	Aichi 466-0812 Japan
	〒466-0812 日本国愛知県名古屋市昭和区
	八事富士見1611
Name / 氏名(名称)	Jun lizuka飯塚 純
Signature / 署名	ATT the fit
Date / 日付	2006. 3, 3/

Address / 住所(居所)	Green Hills Tachibana 201,
	<u>2-15-1 Tachibana-dai, Aoba-ku, Yokohama-shi,</u>
	Kanagawa 227-0046 Japan
	〒227-0046 日本国神奈川県横浜市青葉区
	<u>たちばな台2-15-1 グリーンヒルズたちばな201</u>
Name / 氏名(名称)	Tomeaki Ogata 尾形 智章
Signature / 署名	尾刑/ 智章
Date / 日付	2006, 4,6.

Address / 住所(居所)	3-7-3, Ohyamada, Kuwana-shi,
	<u>Mie 511-0903 Japan</u>
	<u>〒511-0903 日本国三重県桑名市</u>
	大山田 3 - 7 - 3
Name / 氏名(名称)	<u>Shigeo Ueda上田 滋夫</u>
Signature / 署名	上田滋夫
Date / 日付	2006. 3. 3 /

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Notary, in and for Tokyo, Japan, do hereby certify that Ms.ISUZU SUZUKI, an agent of Mr.ZENICI ARAI, Mr.JUN IIZUKA, Mr.TOMOAKI OGATA and Mr.SHIGEO UEDA, has stated in my very presence that the said Mr.ZENICI ARAI, Mr.JUN IIZUKA, Mr.TOMOAKI OGATA and Mr.SHIGEO UEDA acknowledged themselves that the signatures appearing on the attached document are their true and authentic signatures.

Dated this 14th day of April, 2006.

Notary :SHOJI MIZOGY/CHI/ 5-2-1,Kojimachi,Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo,Japan Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau





3. acting in the capacity of Notary of the Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

4. bears the seal/stamp of

Certified

5. at Tokyo

- 7. by the Ministry of Foreign Affairs
- 8. 06- Nº 015456

9. Seal/stamp:



10. Signature

U. Ogol

6. 14th April, 2006

Kazutoyo OYABE For the Minister for Foreign Affairs

PATENT

REEL: 020443 FRAME: 0197

RECORDED: 01/30/2008